
8:30 AM Saturday, November 1, 2025 All Saints
Mary Lee Vouk Sacristian
Danita Traut Lector
Danita Traut Euch Minister
Liz Legatt Choir 
Schefers family Ushers

7:00 PM Saturday, November 1, 2025 Sunday, November 2, 2025 10:00 AM
Carol Hellmann Sacristan Kathy Pantzke
Marilyn Schumer Lector Edith Gerads
Linda Janssen Euch Minister Mark Dorn
Janice Fiedler & Dianne Blonigen Cup Joe Meyer & Edith Gerads
x Choir Amy Meyer
Tom Larson Ushers Steve Vouk
Dave Fiedler Nancy Vouk
Will Hellmann Tom Vouk

7:00 PM Saturday, November 8, 2025 Sunday, November 9, 2025 10:00 AM
Carol Hellmann Sacristan Carol Hlebain
Marie Pangerl Lector Carol Hlebain
Marie Pangerl Euch Minister Mike Gillen
x Cup Myron Vanderweyst & Danita Traut
x Choir Julie Gillen
Schefers family Ushers Tim Rudser

Ralph Barhorst
Merlin Berndt

7:00 PM Saturday, November 15, 2025 Sunday, November 16, 2025 10:00 AM
Mary Lee Vouk Sacristan Kathy Pantzke
Dianne Blonigen Lector Lisa Marvin
Deacon Euch Minister Deacon
Peter Omann & Taylor Smith Cup Liz Legatt & Kathy Pantzke
x Choir Lisa Marvin
Amanda DeYaeger Ushers Matt Nienaber
David Pogatchnik Jake Rothstein
Dan Warzecha Steve Vouk

7:00 PM Saturday, November 22, 2025 Sunday, November 23, 2025 10:00 AM
Carol Hellmann Sacristan Carol Hlebain
Barb Omann Lector Mike Gillen
Linda Lahr Euch Minister Julie Gillen
x Cup Carol Hlebain & Mike Gillen
x Choir Jim Pesta
Sandy Paggen Ushers Tom Vouk
Dave Fiedler Nancy Vouk
Will Hellmann Tim Rudser



 
8:00 AM Thursday, November 27, 2025 Thanksgiving

Carol Hellmann Sacristian
Lisa Marvin Lector
Lisa Marvin Euch Minister
Marie Pangerl Choir 
Will Hellmann Ushers
Steve Vouk
Carol Hellmann - annex

7:00 PM Saturday, November 29, 2025 Sunday, November 30, 2025 10:00 AM
Kathy Pantzke Sacristan Mary Lee Vouk
Kathy Pantzke Lector Myron Vanderweyst
Janice Fiedler Euch Minister Danita Traut
x Cup Amy Meyer & Myron Vanderweyst
x Choir Mark Dorn
Schefers family Ushers Ralph Barhorst

Merlin Berndt
Matt Nienaber

7:00 PM Saturday, December 6, 2025 Sunday, December 7, 2025 10:00 AM
Carol Hellmann Sacristan Carol Hlebain
Aaron Soderholm Lector Edith Gerads
Peter Omann Euch Minister Lisa Marvin
Dianne Blonigen & Linda Janssen Cup Jim & Lisa Pesta
x Choir Edith Gerads
Tom Larson Ushers Jake Rothstein
David Pogatchnik Steve Vouk
Karen Skaj Tim Rudser

NOON Monday, December 8, 2025
Janie Novak Day Sacristian  
Dorothy Slivnik Lector
Linda Janssen Euch Minister Immaculate Conception
Carol Hlebain Choir
Carol Hellmann Usher

Usher
Usher

7:00 PM Saturday, December 13, 2025 Sunday, December 14, 2025 10:00 AM
Mary Lee Vouk Sacristan Carol Hlebain
Jeff Soderholm Lector Carrie Hennes-Dargis
Linda Lahr Euch Minister Amy Meyer
x Cup Mike & Julie Gillen
x Choir Carol Hlebain
Dan Warzecha Ushers Tom Vouk  
Amanda DeYaeger Nancy Vouk  
Dave Fiedler Ralph Barhorst  



7:00 PM Saturday, December 20, 2025 Sunday, December 21, 2025 10:00 AM
Carol Hellmann Sacristan Kathy Pantzke
Marilyn Schumer Lector Dorothy Slivnik
Deacon Euch Minister Deacon
Taylor Smith & Marilyn Schumer Cup Liz Legatt & Kathy Pantzke
x Choir Myron Vanderweyst
Will Hellmann Ushers Tim Rudser  
David Pogatchnik Matt Nienaber  
Sandy Paggen Jake Rothstein  

 
4:00 PM Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Christmas Eve Thursday, December 25, 2025 10:00 AM

Carol Hellmann Sacristan Mary Lee Vouk
Jeff Soderholm Lector Lisa Marvin
Linda Janssen Euch Minister Janie Novak Day
Danita Traut & Amy Meyer Cup
Joe Meyer Choir Lisa Marvin
Schefers family Ushers Tom Vouk  

Nancy Vouk  
Tim/Dawson Rudser - in annex

7:00 PM Saturday, December 27, 2025 Sunday, December 28, 2025 10:00 AM
Mary Lee Vouk Sacristan Carol Hlebain
Aaron Sodholm Lector Stef Rothstein
Peter Omann Euch Minister Jim Pesta
x Cup Mark Dorn & Carol Hlebain
x Choir Lisa Pesta
Dan Warzecha Ushers Tom Vouk
Amanda DeYaeger Nancy Vouk
Karen Skaj Ralph Barhorst

5:25 PM Wednesday, December 31, 2025 New Year's Eve
Mary Lee Vouk Sacristan
Danita Traut Lector
Janice Fiedler & Myron Vanderweyst Euch Minister
Danita Traut Choir
Sandy Paggen Ushers
Dave Fiedler
Will Hellmann

7:00 PM Saturday, January 3, 2026 Sunday, January 4, 2026 10:00 AM
Mary Lee Vouk Sacristan Kathy Pantzke
Dianne Blonigen Lector Lisa Marvin
Marie Pangerl Euch Minister Edith Gerads
Dianne Blonigen & Marilyn Schumer Cup Lisa Marvin & Julie Gillen
x Choir Mike Gillen
Tom Larson Ushers Merlin Berndt
David Pogatchnik Matt Nienaber
Karen Skaj Jake Rothstein
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